ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. PC-885 Serial No. 75/824,239

FORM PTO-1594

SHEET 101466430

US Depart. of Commerce

J KADEINIAKNO UNLY

REC

1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES):	2.NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES).
WILLIAM W. LUKENS 9.5	LUKENS, INC.
1236 Admiralty Blvd. / J Rockledge, FL 32955	P.O. Box 561197 Rockledge, FL 32955
Nockiedge, i E 32900	Nockiedge, FL 32955
x INDIVIDUAL(S) ASSOCIA	ATIONIndividual(s) citizenship
GENERAL PARTNERSHIP LIMITED F	PARTNERSHIP Association
CORPORATION-STATEFlorida	General Partnership
OTHER	Limited Partnership
	Other
	Other Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domest
Nadaliki a na kanana (a) a fi a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	representative designation is attached: Yes No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
	attacricus 165 _/_ NO
B. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: _X	ASSIGNMENT SECURITY AGREEMENT
	MERGER CHANGE OF NAME
	OTHER
EXECUTION DATE: 8/29/03	
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Serial No. 75/824,239	D. Hadomark Registration (10.(3)
	Additional numbers attached? Yes _x_ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and registrations involved: _one_
Brian S. Steinberger, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
101 Brevard Avenue Cocoa, FL 32922	_X_ Enclosed
,	Authorized to be charged to account
	8. Account No
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To the list strue and correct and any attached copy is	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information
BRIAN S. STEINBERGER	6/5/1 =
Name of Person Signing)	Signature Date
otal number of pages including cover sheet, attach	chments, and document: _TWO_
2000 DMGUYEN 00000272 7 56 24239	
/'	
181 / 40.00 DP \	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002143 FRAME: 0564

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WILLIAM W. LUKENS of 1236 Admiralty Blvd., Rockledge, Florida 32955 filed a trademark application for ROOFTENNIS AND DESIGN being Serial No. 75/824,239 and desires conveying all rights in said trademark application to LUKENS, INC., a Florida corporation of P.O. Box 561197, Rockledge, Florida 32955; and

WHEREAS, LUKENS, INC. is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said WILLIAM W. LUKENS does hereby assign unto LUKENS, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark. together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and including any and all rights to past damages in the above identified Serial No. 75/824,239.

HENCEFORTH, LUKENS, INC., a Florida corporation is the exclusive owner of the mark and the goodwill it represents and WILLIAM W. LUKENS agrees that it will refrain from using any confusingly similar mark in the future.

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF BREVARD

On this 19th day of August, 2000, before me personally appeared WILLIAM W. LUKENS, an individual and the person who signed this instrument, personally known to me, who acknowledged that he has authority to sign and

signed it as a free act.

My commission expires:

(SEAL)

DEBORAH L. GRIFFIN MY COMMISSION # CC 65+397 EXPIRES: July 27, 2001 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT: LUKENS, INC.

Serial No.75/824,239

Mark: ROOFTENNIS AND DESIGN

Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202-3513

POWER OF ATTORNEY BY APPLICANT REVOCATION OF PRIOR POWERS

As a named APPLICANT for the above identified mark ROOFTENNIS AND DESIGN, Serial No.75/824.239.

Revocation of Prior Power of Attorney

I hereby revoke all power of attorney previously given, and

New Power of Attorney

I hereby appoint the following attorney to prosecute and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

BRIAN S. STEINBERGER Law Offices of Brian S. Steinberger Registered Patent Attornevs

101 Brevard Avenue Cocoa, Florida 32922

TELEPHONE: (321) 633-5080 FACSIMILE NO. (321) 633-9322

New Correspondence Address

I hereby direct that the following receive all correspondence with regard to Serial No. 75/824,239.

BRIAN S. STEINBERGER

Law Offices of Brian S. Steinberger

Registered Patent Attorneys 101 Brevard Avenue Cocoa, Florida 32922

TELEPHONE: (321) 633-5080

FACSIMILE NO. (321) 633-9322

APPLICANT:

Lukens, Inc.

RECORDED: 09/05/2000

(a Florida Corporation)

Residence and Post

office address: P.O. Box 561197, Rockledge, FL 32955

Date: 8 29/00

William W. Łukens, President

Lukens, Inc.,

a Florida Corporation

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002143 FRAME: 0566**